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© 00-539-CD T
ASSOCTATED MEMORTALS -vs- ROGER SWATSWORTH i/t/a SWATSWORTH
MONUMENTS

\



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

@ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS

Plaintiff
VS.

ROGER SWATSWORT@/Va
SWATSWORTH MONUMENTS

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS

{
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LAST
KNOWN ADDRESS OF THE PLAINTIFF
AND THE DEFENDANT ARE AS FOLLOWS

PLAINTIFF:
560 Graniteville Road
Graniteville, VT 05654

DEFENDANT: )
R.D. 1Box.281 "~

C}wens\?ille, PA16833
— L
‘:, -

ATTORNEY FOR PEA]

CIVIL DIVISION
No. ©o- 534y

TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff

ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Pamela ). Royesky, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. 77011

VOLLMER RULONG & KEATING, P.C.
SUITE 1212 - GRANT BUILDING

330 GRANT STREET

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 391-2121

(412)391-3578 fax

Firm 1.D. 916

FILED

\MAY 0 8 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



» __COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
" COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF cEJHR_GCI\III\ESl\IETIT RANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [ASSOCIATES MEMORIALS !
DJ Name: Hon. 330 GRANT STREET
RICHARD A. IRELAND SUITE1212-GRANT BUILDING
Addess: §50 LEONARD STREET LPITTSBURGH , PA 15219 N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
i DEFENDANT: NAME and AODRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [ROGER SWATSWORTH ITA SWATSWORTH MON

RD1, BOX 281
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000102-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 2/28/00
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: -FOR PLAINTIFF

Izl Judgment was entered for: (Name) __ASSOCTIATES MEMORIALS

[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ROGER SWATSWORTH ITA SWATSWORTH MON

in the amount of $ 4,794 .31 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/27/00
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_4,696.81
Judgment Costs $97.50
. . . - Interest on Judgment $___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ ___.00
Total $_4,794.31

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs . J
days or l:] generallystayed. @~ | 0 zoz======z=zz=

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to ievy nas been filed and hearing wili be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE ACOPYOFT TICE JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
% -2 (<B0 Dpate : . District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
-28-60 Date m ; u’l‘\é , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-89



TNV AL T U PENINGS Y LVANIA ) py -
. /3; COUNTY OF; _ CLEARFIELD' CIVIL COMPLAINT

g o e "». )
Y M-l 46=3-02 : o FLA'NnF}:' NAME and ACDRESS
OName: on, ASSOCIATE D MEMORIALS N
‘ - RICHARD A. IRELAND - c/o VOLLMER RULONG .& KEATING, PC.
Adress: 650 LEONARD STREET : SUITE 1212-GRANT. BUILDING 330 GRANT ST.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830  -. L PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 . 3
5 o : ' . VS, '
T 814-765-5335 - FENDANT: . NAMEandADDRESS
: i L L ROGER SWATSWORTH i/t/a SWATSWORTH- 1
MONUMENTS E -
R. D. 1 BOX 281
CURVENSVILLE, PA 16833
L | o J
- gock?:t. No.ov o -0
ate Filed: o _ AR oD
. ‘ - AMOUNT DATE PAID
FIINGCOSTS $__q7 g 2B Yoa
| SERVING CosTs 5 7/
TOTAL . s , T

S a2« —. -

TO THE DEfENpANT. The above named plaintifi(s) asks judgment againstyoufor$  4,696. 81 together with’

vc‘ic:)s‘g Lg;on the following claim (Civil fines must includs citation of the statute or ordinance
ed): L . ) . : '

Balance due plaintiff from defendant ‘for goods sold to
defendant between on or about 4/30/99 ‘and 5/6/99 including
service charges through 8/28/99 which .defendant has failed
or refused to pay despite repeated demands.

Amount ..$4,564.02
Interest at 6% from 8/28/99 S8 132.99
TOTAL $4,696.81
b " . Pamela J. ‘Royesky Co, '
- verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and

correct to the best df my knowledge inforrﬁation aﬁd belief. This statement is m j naiti
- ! 1 ) g ade subject to the pendifies of
Se@on 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. S.C.A. § 4804) related to unswom_f%lsiﬁcaﬁor{ to uthﬂﬁ‘t%:s. :

/ - (Signature of Flaintiff or Authorzed Agent)
Plaintiffs ' ' -
Atomey: VOLIMER RULONG & KEATING, P.C. Address: - Siite 12M2-Grant Bldr. 330 Grant St.
Tolephone: ___412-391-2121 - , _Pittsburgh, PA 15219

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABOVE

TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING -
: AND PRESENT _
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT. SENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YoU DO,

If you have a claim against the plaintitf which is within district justice jurisdict i oo

_ ; Ct justice jurisdiction and which you intend
:g ags?n at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) da){(s before
by S dg e set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice

. lurisaiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. I you

:lr;) Siesabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address

AOPC 308A-34
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ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS

VS.

ROGER SWATSWORTH i/t/a
SWATSWORTH MONUMENTS

To:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

No: ©6-833-c

R . N e i Oy P v

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OF JUDGMENT

ROGER SWATSWORTH i/t/a SWATSWORTH MONUMENTS |
R.D. 1 BOX 281
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

() Plaintiff
(X) Defendant
( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby noticed that an Order, Decree or Judgment was entered in the

above captioned matter proceedingon ™M a B, 200

( ) A copy of the Order of Decree is enclosed; or
(X) The judgment is as follows: $4,696.81 plus costs.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT @ @
Associated Memorials Docket: 281 .
Plaintiffs (s)
No.: 00-539-CD
Real Debt: $4,794.31
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Roger Swatsworth i/t/a Swatsworth Entry: $20.00
Monuments
Defendant (s)

Instrument: District Justice
Date of Entry: May 8, 2000

Expires: May 8, 2005

Certified from the record this 9th day of May, 2000.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
sk 3k e e ok ok 3k ok e 3k ok o ke ok ok sk e ke 3k sk Sk ke ok Sk ok sk ok ok 3k ke 3k ok ok Sk 3k 3k ok 3 ok 3 % 3k ok 3k ok ok 3k 3k 3k ok e ok 3k ke 2k Sk sk ok ok K ok ke ke ok sk ke ke ok ok ok kK ke ki ok k
SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS

Plaintiff

- Vs.
OGER SWATSWORTH i/t/a

WATSWORTH MONUMENTS

Defendant

CiVIL ACTION-LAW

No. 00-539-CD
MONEY JUDGMENT

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION

Filed on Behalf of
Plaintiff,

ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Pamela ). Royesky, Esquire
PA I.D. No. 77011

VOLLMER RULONG & KEATING
Suite 1212-Grant Building

330 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 391-2121

(412)391-3578 fax

Firm I.D. No. 916

FILED

Jul. 31 2000

Williom A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS
Plaintiff
NO. 00-539-CD

VS.

ROGER SWATSWORTH i/t/a
SWATSWORTH MONUMENTS
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
(M Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;

(2) Against ROGER SWATSWORTH i/t/a SWATSWORTH
MONUMENTS Defendant

(3) Amount due: $4,794.31
6% interest from 5/8/00 $ 56.80
TOTAL $4,851.11

Respectfully submitted,
VOLLMER RULONG & KEATINA

BY:

orney for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Associated Memorials
Plaintiffs
NO: 00-539-CD

Roger Swatsworth i/t/a
Swatsworth Monumnets
Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due Associated Memorials, Plaintiff (s) from Roger Swatsworth
i/t/a Swatsworth Monuments, Defendant (s).

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell interest (s) therein:
RD 1 Box 281, Curwensville, PA 16833

{(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant (s) not levied upon in the possession of:

GARNISHEE (S) as follows: and to notify the garnishee (s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee (s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and
from delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant (s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as
a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $4,851.11 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: 6% interest from 5/8/00
SHERIFF: $
PROTH. COSTS: §
OTHER COSTS: §
ATTY’S COMM: $
DATE: July 31, 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD.
at AM./PM. REQUESTING PARTY NAME:

Pamela J. Royesky, Esqure

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNT,@ l‘ ii

PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS
Plaintiff .
No. 00-539-CD
Vs.

ROGER SWATSWORTH i//a
SWATSWORTH MONUMENTS
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE
THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED
BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR
PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE
LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FROM BEING TAKEN. A LAWYER
CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OR THESE RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO
EXERCISE YOUR RIGHT, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.
THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CAN NOT BE TAKEN.
SUCH PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION OF
$300.00. THERE ARE OTHER EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO
YOU. ATTACHED IS A SUMMARY OF SOME OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS.
YOU MAY HAVE OTHER EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.
IF YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THE
FOLLOWING:
(1) FILL OUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION FORM AND DEMAND
FOR A PROMPT HEARING. (2) DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE
SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE ADDRESS NOTED.
YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR
EXEMPTION. IF YOU DO NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

EXEMPTION YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814)765-2641 EXT. 32



CLAIM FIOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines
uniforms and equipment

3. Most wages and unemployment compensation
4, Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy
or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied
upon.
(@ | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in
kind): »
(i) paid in cash following the sale
of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify) property and basis of
exemption:
2. From my property which is in the possession of a third-party, | claim

the following exemptions:

() my cash $300.00 statutory exemption:
In cash:
In kind :(specify property):

(b)  Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of:




() Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

|
1
| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemptions. Notice 1

of the hearing should be given to me at: ‘
\

\

|

(ADDRESS)

(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

| verify that the statements made in this claim for Exemption are true
and correct. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa C.S. section 4907 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

DATE:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814)765-2641 EXT. 27



’ In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

e Sheriff Docket # 10011

ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS 00-539-CD
VS.
SWATSWORTH, ROGER

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, SEPTEMBER 5, 2000, AT 10:45 AM O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN
ON THE PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS,

NOW, SEPTEMBER 5, 2000, AT 10:45 AM O'CLOCK SERVED THE WRIT

OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF LEVY ON ROGER SWATSWORTH, I/T/A
SWATSWORTH MONUMENTS, DEFENDANTS, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT
RD #1, BOX 281, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA, 16833, BY HANDING TO ROGER SWATSWORTH, I/T/A

SWATSWORTH MONUMENTS, DEFENDANTS, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF LEVY AND MADE
KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

A SALE IS SET FOR FRIDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2000, AT 10:00 AM.

NOW, SEPTEMBER 19, 2000, AT 11:25 AM O'CLOCK POSTED PROPERTY OF
DEFENDANT WITH NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, SEPTEMBER 19, 2000, AT 11:25 AM O'CLOCK SERVED NOTICE OF SALE ON
ROGER SWATSWORTH, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, RD #1,

BOX 281, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 16833, BY

HANDING TO ROGER SWATSWORTH, DEFENDANT, A COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE
OF SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, NOVEMBER 30, 2000, CALLED ATTORNEY ROYESKY ABOUT STATUS
OF SALE - PER LOUISE SALE IS TO BE POSTPONED INDEFINITELY - FAX TO
FOLLOW.

NOW, DECEMBER 1, 2000, RECEIVED FAX THAT SALE IS POSTPONED
INDEFINITELY.

" FILED

APR 29 2002

Wl
illiam aw
97 ?rothonotary

Page 1 of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

" ASSOCIATED MEMORIALS

VS.
SWATSWORTH, ROGER

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

Sheriff Docket # 10011
00-539-CD

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, APRIL 29, 2002, RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD, TIME EXPIRED.
PAID COSTS FROM ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE

TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $104.13
SURCHARGE $20.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Sworn to Before Me This

2 Day Of f\Pas 2002

So Answers,

W—\
Yoy W oot W VR

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Page 2 of 2



11/30/00 THU 17:03 FAX

VOLLMER RULONG & KEATING, P.C.
Attorneys at Law

Suite 1212, The Grant Building
330 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Telephone: (412) 391-2121
Facsimile: (412) 391-3578
www.vollmerlaw.com
Charles J. Vollmer

Roger G. Rulong, Jr.
John R. Keating * * Also admitted in West Virginia

Pamela J. Royesky
TELECOPIER TRANSMITTAL COVER PAGE

TO: j‘é( f 2

FROM: /75/&/56 Mebuire :

DATE: //[30/00 TELECOPIERNO. [~ 1S/~ 7C5 ~ @3‘7
RE: 70 5 37 cy fafﬁfj wor H /Lfa/u/m mz/f

‘TOTAL PAGES (inc!uding cover): /
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THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 1S ATTORNEY
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE
OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. TO CONFIRM RECEIPT, OR IF
THERE ARE PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CALL (412) 391-2121.
THE SENDING TELECOPIER NO. IS (412) 391-3578.

@@%
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N PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE Sy, |

™ i
\ Rt Deryy o
;o0 SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION Jié
SWATSWORTH
00-539~CD

NOW, i J by virtue of the writ hereunto
attached, aftér having given due an legal notice of the time and
place of sale, b andbills posted gn the premises, setting forth
the time and place & ale, I sold/on the day of
ant’s personal property for
, and made fhe folloqing appro-

priations.
SHERIFF’S COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST:

RDR 9.00 DEBT $ 4,851.11
SERVICE 9.00 INTEREST: from 5-8-00
MILEAGE 3.12 TO BE ADDED
LEVY 20.00
MILEAGE 3.12
POSTING _ “I'o= &~ 915.00 TOTAL AT PRESENT $ 4,851.11
HANDBILLS 20.00
COMMISSION COSTS:
UNABLE TO LEVY
POSTAGE + 1.65 ATTORNEY PAID $
ADD’L SERVICE COSTS TO BE ADDED $  45.00
ADD’L MILEAGE (o Y ,
ADD’L LEVY/DEPUTIZE SHERIFF COSTS g ISNULLY
ADD’L POSTING A5 REFUND OF ADVANCE S .
COPIES 5.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE $ N
BID '
RETURN OF INT’S
SHERIFF COSTS SU S TOTAL COSTS g 194, ),
COMMISSION 2% FIRST $100,000.00 AND 1/2 % ON ALL OVER THAT.

A

N

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE

UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS

FROM THIS DATEQ§:§

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,

SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
@%



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Associated Memorials
Plaintiffs
NO: 00-539-CD

Roger Swatsworth i/t/a
Swatsworth Monumnets
Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due Associated Memorials, Plaintiff (s) from Roger Swatsworth
i/t/a Swatsworth Monuments, Defendant (s).

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell interest (s) therein:
RD 1 Box 281, Curwensville, PA 16833

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant (s) not levied upon in the possession of:

GARNISHEE (S) as follows: and to notify the garnishee (s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee (s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and
from delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant (s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as
a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $4,851.11 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: 6% interest from 5/8/00

SHERIFF: §

PROTH. COSTS: §

OTHER COSTS: $
ATTY’S COMM: §

DATE: July 31, 2000 / :

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Regeived this writ this \ S\ day

of \® Yy %maqc >
at WS REQUESTING PARTY NAME:

Pamela J. Royesky, Esqure
K&u‘b\» \\\ \\ Wi s

Sheriff \1>V) W\ o oo \\w\\.&t




